	12.15.99		
	FORM PTO - 1595 RI 01-14-2	000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 6/93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB NO.0651-0011 (exp.4/94	DOCIDET NR. 10944.0	
		60 and Trademarks:	
	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
	 Name of conveying party(ies): 2IEGLER, Maik 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	2. GEISSLER, Adam 3. KAUFMANN, Axel	Name:Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung	
	4. ZIEGLER, Lars	der angewandten Forschung e.V.	
	5. HOFMANN, Knut		
	6. ELSNER, Peter	Street Address: Leonrodstrasse 54	
	Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No <u>X</u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security AgreementChange of Name Other		
	Execution Date: $1.0Ct.25, 2.9$ Oct. 29, 19	9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\overset{U}{=}$	
	Dct.25,99 3. 4.Oct.25 ₅ 99 Nov.02,	99 <u> </u>	
	Oct.25,99		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. 2. $3.$ $4.$ 5. 6.		
	10 A. Patent Application No.(s)	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
	Street Address:	Enclosed	
	Lichti, Lempert & Lasch	X Authorized to be charged to	
	Bergwaldstr. 1	deposit account	
	D-76227 Karlsruhe		
	Germany	8. Deposit account number: 50-0698	
01/13/2000 JSH	BAZZ 00000178 500698 09461354	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581	40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Dr. Paul Vincent		
	Deal Vincent December 14, 1999		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		

PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

of Leonrodstr. 54, D-80636 München / Germany

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MOLDED BODIES FROM POLYMER FOAM PARTICLES

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the

entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Fraunhofer-</u> Gesellschaft zur Förderung

der <u>angewandten Forschung</u> e.v., its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ________ Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung ______

	(Full Name)
1)	Date Oct.25, 1999 Inventor Maik Ziegler
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
	Post Office Address_Sperberweg 13, D-71287 Weissach / Germany
2)	Date 29 10.9.1 Inventor Dr. Adam Geißler Collin - jeje
,	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German
	Post Office Address Lachenweg 10, D-76689 Karlsdorf-Neuthard / Germany
3)	Date 75. 10. 35 Inventor Axel Kauffmann
-,	Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship German
	Post Office Address Frankenweg 10, D-71263 Weil der Stadt / Germany
4)	Date 25 10.99 Inventor Lars Ziegler Light
-)	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship
	Post Office Address Hauffstr. 26, D-71229 Leonberg / Germany
5)	Date 75. 10. 1999 Inventor Knut Hofmann Mult Hofmann
	Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship <u>German</u>
	Post Office Address <u>Händelstr. 8, D-75015</u> Bretten / Germany
Wi	-2 -
	All) - ? trick Trahar 2) 4)
	1)3)5)
	6)

PATENT REEL: 010483 FRAME: 0398

Pelc Usu

6) Date Nov. 02, 1999 Inventor Dr. Peter Elsner

Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German

Post Office Address Amselstr. 8, D-76327 Pfinztal/Germany